

Court No. - 90

Case :- CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 6390 of 2023

Applicant :- Mangal Kushwaha

Opposite Party :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Applicant :- Rakesh Kumar Pandey

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A.

Hon'ble Om Prakash Tripathi,J.

This is the second bail application.

First bail application i.e. Criminal Misc. Bail Application No. 49454/2021 has been rejected on 04.03.2022.

Put up as fresh on 21.03.2023 along with the record of Criminal Misc. Bail Application No. 49454/2021 has been rejected on 04.03.2022.

Order Date :- 9.2.2023

Sharad/-